18
B3W Sealed Tactile Switch
Interchangeable with B3F-series
Switches, with Sealed Construction to
Ensure Highly Reliable Operation
■ Sealed construction conforming to IP67 (IEC-
60529) provides high reliability in locations
exposed to dust or water. (* Excluding the termi-
nal section.)
■ Thin, compact in both 6 × 6 mm and 12 × 12 mm
sizes.
■ Available with ground terminals for protection
against static electricity.
■ Projected plunger types that allow the installation
of B32-series Special Key Tops are available.
Ordering Information
Note: Orders must be made in units of 100 pieces (quantity per bag).
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type Plunger Height Operating force (OF) Bags (in units of 100 Switches)
Without ground
terminal
With ground
terminal
6 × 6 mm
B3W-1000
4.3 mm Standard force 1.57 N {160 gf} B3W-1000 B3W-1100
High-force 2.26 N {230 gf} B3W-1002 B3W-1102
7.3 mm Standard force 1.57 N {160 gf} B3W-1050 B3W-1150
High-force 2.26 N {230 gf} B3W-1052 B3W-1152
12 × 12 mm
B3W-4000
4.3 mm Standard force 1.96 N {200 gf} B3W-4000 B3W-4100
High-force 3.43 N {350 gf} B3W-4005 B3W-4105
7.3 mm Standard force 1.96 N {200 gf} B3W-4050 B3W-4150
High-force 3.43 N {350 gf} B3W-4055 B3W-4155
Flat type
Projected type
Flat type
Projected type